Department of Administration

2 |Purchasing Division

i (2019 Washington Street East

"I |Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Contract

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

DEMOCRACY LIVE INC
2900 NE BLAKELEY ST STE B

SEATTLE WA 98105-3100
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 206-482-8231 Extension:

Discount Details:

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days

Order Date: 02-19-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CCT 1600 1600 S0S2400000001 2 Procurement Folder: 1288892
Document Name: Election Division E-Ballot Delivery Technology Reason for Modification:
Document Description: WVSOS Election Division E-Ballot Delivery Tech Change Order 1
To Renew Contract
Procurement Type: Central Contract - Fixed Amt
Buyer Name: Toby L Welch
Telephone: (304) 558-8802
Email: toby.l.welch@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2024-03-15
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-03-14
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: V80000026409 Requestor Name: Kayla Breeden

(304) 558-6000
KAYLAH@WVSOS.COM

2025

FILE LOCATION

Requestor Phone:
Requestor Email:

BLDG 1 STE 157K
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E
CHARLESTON WV 25305-0770

us

#1 No 0.0000 4]
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
CFO SUPPLY CLERK
SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE

BLDG 1 STE 157K

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E

CHARLESTON WV 25305-0770

us

Ch 32y-)%

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

72w 3/,9/25

| Total Order Amount: $98,000.00|

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

\M)S ﬁd -3 / 0t
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Y GEN L ABRROVAL AS TO FORM

EBECTRONIC SIGNATURE

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFIC. N

DATE: - 25

ELECTRONIC%:GNATL"RE ON FILE

°4H Res

Date Printed: Mar 21, 2025 Order Number:

CCT 1600 1600 S0S2400000001 2

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05




Extended Description:

Change Order

Change Order No. 1 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms,
conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized
change orders

Effective date of renewal: 3/15/25 through 3/14/26
Renewal Years/Months Remaining: 2 years
No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 81112200 1.00000 EA 49000.000000 $49,000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Primary Election E-Ballot Delivery Technology System

Extended Description:
Primary Election for ail 55 Counties

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 81112200 1.00000 EA 48000.000000 $49,000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: General Election E-Ballot Delivery Technology System

Extended Description:

Date Printed: Mar 21, 2025 Order Number: CCT 1800 1600 S0OS2400000001 2 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



D iB00Kanewhd Bl B .
:; /Building I, Suite 157K
s * : Charleston, West Virginia 25308

2" Secretary of State e
7. State of West Virginia ~ " - o -

" Toll Free: 1-866-S0S-VOTE .~~~

e e A S WWW.WYS0s.gov
" .~ February 10,2024 4 SRR

2900 NE Blakeley St Ste'B
‘Seattle, WA, 98105-3100

-Ballot Delivery Techiiology

The West Virginia Sebfétéfy"ﬁf State’is ffering to exercise the 1st fenewal year of the original contract, .

- lection E-Ballot Delivery Technology. This letter constitutes the contract will be -
terms and conditions, and pricing as per the original contract.

_ Efféctive dates of the renéwal are March 15, 2025 March 14,2026 .

- Renewalstemainirig: 2

. RE: Change Ordef No: 1 Reriewal of CCT SOS240000000i Fleiiing &

.- . renewed under the same

PO

A If you agree‘to these chﬁiiées’,f‘}')leése'éién & date below and feturn, v

- Telephone: {304y 5566000

Fax: (304) 558-0900 .~ " .o "

‘Please let us kiiow if you have any questiotis.”

Best Regards, ..

Richard Skl

.o ‘West Virginia Secretary of Staté

& Corporate Counsel

2

211212024
il e

 West Virginig Se’éféi&ry of States Office -aé}ees‘ i renew fhe s‘i)bjéét béi;trabifor‘ the périod statéd above.

Printed Neme Signature




You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

DEMOCRACY LIVE, INC.

Organization Information

Ora T Effective Established Filing Chart cI Sec  Termination Termination
rg fype Date Date Date arter ass Type Date Reason
C | Corporation  7/27/2020 7/27/2020 Foreign Profit

Organization Information

Business 5112 - Information - Publishing .
Purpose Industries - Software Publishers Capital Stock
Charter Control
County Number
Charter DE Excess Acres

State
At Will Member
Term Managed
At Will
Term Years Par Value
Authorized Young
Shares Entrepreneur

Addresses




Type

Address

Local Office Address

2900 NE BLAKELEY STREET, SUITE B
SEATTLE, WA, 98105

Mailing Address

2900 NE BLAKELEY STREET, SUITE B
SEATTLE, WA, 98105
USA

Notice of Process
Address

CORPORATE CREATIONS NETWORK INC.
126 EAST BURKE STREET
MARTINSBURG, WYV, 25401

Principal Office
Address

2900 NE BLAKELEY STREET, SUITE B
SEATTLE, WA, 98105
USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Director

BRYAN FINNEY
2900 NE BLAKELEY STREET, SUITE B
SEATTLE, WA, 98105

Director

JOE L BROTHERTON
2900 NE BLAKELEY STREET, SUITE B
SEATTLE, WA, 98105

President

BRYAN FINNEY
2900 NE BLAKELEY STREET, SUITE B
SEATTLE, WA, 98105

Secretary

JOE L BROTHERTON
2900 NE BLAKELEY STREET, SUITE B
SEATTLE, WA, 98105

Treasurer

JOE L BROTHERTON
2900 NORTHEAST BLAKELEY STREET, SUITE B
SEATTLE, WA, 98105

Type

Name/Address

Annual Reports

Filed For

2024

2023

2022

2021

Date filed




| File Your Current Year Annual Report Online Here |

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.

Friday, March 21, 2025 — 8:27 AM
© 2025 State of West Virginia



EE Anofficial website of the United States government Here's how you know

Subaward Reporting is live on SAM.gov Show Details
Mar 8, 2025

Scheduled SAM Maintenance Show Details
Mar 18, 2025

A SAM.cov:

Home  Search Data Bank Data Services Help

Search All Words

e.g. 1606N020Q02

{ See All Alerts

Please Sign In: You must sign in to your SAM.gov account
to search Entities, Responsibility/Qualification and the

Disaster Response Registry.

[

Sign In




Filter By

Keyword Search

l For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Search Editor

Simple Search

O Any Words @
O All Words @© I

O Exact Phrase

e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

| =

_ "Demo_cracy Live" X
Entity v
Location v
Status A
Active
| [:] Inactive
I
Reset O
[ I—— — .o - —_—
( Entity Information /j < Q\ll Entity Information) Entities Disaster Response Registry Responsibility / QU >

No matches found

Your search did not return any results for active records.
Would you like to include inactive records in your search results?

[ |

Search Inactive | Go Back



Our Website
About This Site
Our Community
Release Notes
System Alerts
Policies

Terms of Use
Privacy Policy

Restricted Data Use

%

Feedback

Our Partners
Acquisition.gov
USASpending.gov
Grants.gov

More Partners
Customer Service
Help

Check Entity Status

Federal Service Desk

Freedom of Information Act External Resources

Accessibility

GSA

SAM.gov
An official web

Contact

N\ WARNING

This is a U.S. General Services Administration Federal Government computer system that is "FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY." This
system is subject to monitoring. Individuals found performing unauthorized activities are subject to disciplinary action
including criminal prosecution.

This system contains Controlled Unclassified Information (CUl). Allindividuals viewing, reproducing or disposing of this
information are required to protect it in accordance with 32 CFR Part 2002 and GSA Order CI0 2103.2 CUI Policy.

site of the U.S. General Services Administration



